2.

CONTENTS

Acknowledgments
Foreword by C. Peter Wagner

The Question Is...
The right answer begins with the right question.

The Necessity of Prayer

God chose, from the time of the Creation, to
work on the earth through humans, not indepen-
dently from them.

Re-Presenting Jesus

Intercession can be summarized as mediating,
going between, pleading for another, represent-
ing one party to another.

Meetings: The Good, the Bad and the Ugly
Intercessors meet with God; they also meet the
powers of darkness.

Cheek to Cheek
He put His tear-stained cheek next to ours and
“bore” our punishment for sin.

No Trespassing
“No dumping allowed, Satan. Trespassers will
be violated.”

11

15

21

35

47

61



10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

Butterflies, Mice, Elephants and Bull’s-Eyes
The Holy Spirit empowers the Butterfly Anointing
so we don’t confuse the mice with the elephant.

~ ¢
Supernatural Childbirth =5 G
There is a prayer that births, bringing forth spir-
itual sons and daughters.

Pro Wrestlers
Step into the ring and face the powers of darkness.

Most High Man
The sin of pride, passed on from Lucifer to
humans in the Garden, is what Satan uses to
blind humanity.

The Lightning of God

We let the “Son” shine forth through us, direct-
ing His light to desired situations, allowing it to
“strike the mark.”

The Substance of Prayer
You must release the power of God inside of
you on a consistent basis.

Actions That Speak and Words That Perform

Our words or actions impact the heavenly
realm, which then impacts the natural realm.

The Watchman Anointing

To the degree we are ignorant of our adversary,
he will gain on us, prey on us and defraud us of
what is ours.

Discussion Leader’s Guide

Bibliography

Index

a3

& 109

135

159

179

195

215

233

259
263

265



