## Contents

	Acknowledgments	9
	Foreword by C. Peter Wagner	11
1.	The Question Is The right answer begins with the right question.	15
2.	The Necessity of Prayer God chose, from the time of the Creation, to work on the earth <i>through</i> humans, not indepen- dently from them.	21
3.	<b>Re-Presenting Jesus</b> Intercession can be summarized as mediating, going between, pleading for another, represent- ing one party to another.	35
4.	Meetings: The Good, the Bad and the Ugly Intercessors meet with God; they also meet the powers of darkness.	47
5.	<b>Cheek to Cheek</b> He put His tear-stained cheek next to ours and "bore" our punishment for sin.	61
6.	<b>No Trespassing</b> "No dumping allowed, Satan. Trespassers will be violated."	77

7.	<b>Butterflies, Mice, Elephants and Bull's-Eyes</b> The Holy Spirit empowers the Butterfly Anointing so we don't confuse the mice with the elephant.	93
8.	Supernatural Childbirth -> Très importa There is a prayer that births, bringing forth spir- itual sons and daughters.	大と 109
9.	<b>Pro Wrestlers</b> Step into the ring and face the powers of darkness.	135
10.	Most High Man The sin of pride, passed on from Lucifer to humans in the Garden, is what Satan uses to blind humanity.	159
11.	<b>The Lightning of God</b> We let the "Son" shine forth through us, direct- ing His light to desired situations, allowing it to "strike the mark."	179
12.	The Substance of Prayer You must release the power of God inside of you on a consistent basis.	195
13.	Actions That Speak and Words That Perform Our words or actions impact the heavenly realm, which then impacts the natural realm.	215
14.	The Watchman Anointing To the degree we are ignorant of our adversary, he will gain on us, prey on us and defraud us of what is ours.	233
	Discussion Leader's Guide	259
	Bibliography	263
	Index	265